VESTAL MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES, INC.
P.O. Box 420 • Sweetwater, Tennessee 37874
(423) 337-6125 • USA WATS 1-800-456-9562
Fax 423-337-2003
E-mail: vestal@vestalmfg.com
Website: www.vestalmfg.com
Celebrating Over 70 Years of ExcellenceCelebrating Over 70 Years of Excellence
MUNICIPAL

Vestal Pentagon Bolts are made in the sizes shown above. The small size (27/32) is known as the standard or small
bolt (SN). The large size (1-1/32) is known as the large bolt (LN). Please specify size preference when ordering.
Lifter Worm Lock - All locking lids feature an unique “worm” type lock. The lock has a hard cast iron nut that rotates
and applies a screw-jack action between the lid and cover to break any seal of ice or dirt. The bolt is constructed of
forged silicon bronze and features a pentagon bolt head. This bolt acts as a lifter handle for the lid for easy opening and
closing.
Special Name Lids - Vestal Manufacturing owns and operates its own foundry, which gives us the ability to put custom
names on many of the cast iron rings and covers that we produce. This could be either the name of a distributor, water
district or municipality using the product. Contact Vestal or your local sales representative for more information.
Touch Read Holes - Many Vestal covers can be ordered with a 1.75” hole in the lid for placement of a touch reading
device. These lids are identified by the letters “TR” after the model number. Lids with two touch read holes are identified
by “2TR”. Please specify when ordering if you want your lids to have these features.
Recessed Touch Read Holes - Vestal now offers many lids with 4” and 7” recessed touch read holes. These lids are
identified by the letters RTR after the model number. Lids with two touch read holes are identified by 2RTR.
Part Code Model # Description Tile Size Bolt Lid Wt.
32-036 RMC-15 Non-Locking R&C 15 N/A 11.5 29
32-033 RMC-15L W/SN Locking R&C 15 27/32 11.5 29
32-064 RMC-15L W/LN Locking R&C 15 1-1/32 11.5 29
32-236 RMC-15 W/TR Non-Locking R&C, Touch Read 15 N/A 11.5 29
32-233 RMC-15L W/SN W/TR Locking R&C, Touch Read 15 27/32 11.5 29
32-264 RMC-15L W/LN W/TR Locking R&C, Touch Read 15 1-1/32 11.5 29
32-340 RMC-15 w/2TR Non-Locking R&C w/ 2 Touch Read 15 N/A 11.5 29
32-345 RMC-15L w/SN w/2TR Locking R&C w/ 2 Touch Read 15 27/32 11.5 29
32-346 RMC-15L w/LN w/2TR Locking R&C w/ 2 Touch Read 15 1-1/32 11.5 29
Part Code Model # Description Tile Size Bolt Lid Wt.
32-022 RMC-18 Non-Locking R&C 18 N/A 11.5 32
32-023 RMC-18L W/SN Locking R&C 18 27/32 11.5 32
32-061 RMC-18L W/LN Locking R&C 18 1-1/32 11.5 32
32-222 RMC-18 W/TR Non-Locking R&C, Touch Read 18 N/A 11.5 32
32-223 RMC-18L W/SN W/TR Locking R&C, Touch Read 18 27/32 11.5 32
32-261 RMC-18L W/LN W/TR Locking R&C, Touch Read 18 1-1/32 11.5 32
32-349 RMC-18 W/2TR Non-Locking R&C w/ 2 Touch Read 18 N/A 11.5 32
32-354 RMC-18L W/SN w/2TR Locking R&C w/ 2 Touch Read 18 27/32 11.5 32
32-355 RMC-18L W/LN w/2 TR Locking R&C w/ 2 Touch Read 18 1-1/32 11.5 32
Part Code Model # Description Tile Size Bolt Lid Wt.
32-025 RMC-20 Non-Locking R&C 20 N/A 11.5 33
32-026 RMC-20L W/SN Locking R&C 20 27/32 11.5 33
32-062 RMC-20L W/LN Locking R&C 20 1-1/32 11.5 33
32-225 RMC-20 W/TR Non-Locking R&C, Touch Read 20 N/A 11.5 33
32-226 RMC-20L W/SN W/TR Locking R&C, Touch Read 20 27/32 11.5 33
32-262 RMC-20L W/LN W/TR Locking R&C, Touch Read 20 1-1/32 11.5 33
32-358 RMC-20 W/2TR Non-Locking R&C, 2 Touch Read 20 N/A 11.5 33
32-363 RMC-20L W/SN W/2TR Locking R&C, 2 Touch Read 20 27/32 11.5 33
32-364 RMC-20L W/LN W/2TR Locking R&C, 2 Touch Read 20 1-1/32 11.5 33
Part Code Model # Description Tile Size Bolt Lid Wt.
32-093 RMC-21 Non-Locking R&C 21 N/A 11.5 38
32-094 RMC-21L W/SN Locking R&C 21 27/32 11.5 39
32-095 RMC-21L W/LN Locking R&C 21 1-1/32 11.5 39
32-367 RMC-21 W/TR Non-Locking R&C w/ Touch Read 21 N/A 11.5 39
32-294 RMC-21L W/SN W/TR Locking R&C, Touch Read 21 27/32 11.5 39
32-295 RMC-21L W/LN W/TR Locking R&C, Touch Read 21 1-1/32 11.5 39
32-368 RMC-21 W/2TR Non-Locking R&C w/ 2 Touch Read 21 N/A 11.5 39
32-373 RMC-21L W/SN W/2TR Locking R&C, 2 Touch Read 21 27/32 11.5 39
32-374 RMC-21L W/LN W/2TR Locking R&C, 2 Touch Read 21 1-1/32 11.5 39
NON-RECESSED CAST IRON METER BOX RINGS & COVERS*
* All RMC-20 & RMC-21 series rings & covers feature special designed hinge to support lid when open.
C-1
VESTAL MANUFACTURING
Sweetwater, TN 37874
800-456-9562
Part Code Model # Description Tile Size Bolt Lid Wt.
32-037 RMRC-15 Non-Locking R&C 15 N/A 11.5 29
32-038 RMRC-15L W/SN Locking R&C 15 27/32 11.5 29
32-065 RMRC-15L W/LN Locking R&C 15 1-1/32 11.5 29
32-237 RMRC-15 W/TR Non-Locking R&C, Touch Read 15 N/A 11.5 29
32-238 RMRC-15L W/SN W/TR Locking R&C, Touch Read 15 27/32 11.5 29
32-265 RMRC-15L W/LN W/TR Locking R&C, Touch Read 15 1-1/32 11.5 29
32-377 RMRC-15 W/2TR Non-Locking R&C, W/ 2 Touch Read 15 N/A 11.5 29
32-382 RMRC-15L W/SN W/2TR Locking R&C, W/ 2 Touch Read 15 27/32 11.5 29
32-383 RMRC-15L W/LN W/2TR Locking R&C, W/ 2 Touch Read 15 1-1/32 11.5 29
Part Code Model # Description Tile Size Bolt Lid Wt.
32-040 RMRC-18 Non-Locking R&C 18 N/A 11.5 39
32-041 RMRC-18L W/SN Locking R&C 18 27/32 11.5 39
32-066 RMRC-18L W/LN Locking R&C 18 1-1/32 11.5 39
32-240 RMRC-18 W/TR Non-Locking R&C, Touch Read 18 N/A 11.5 39
32-241 RMRC-18L W/SN W/TR Locking R&C, Touch Read 18 27/32 11.5 39
32-266 RMRC-18L W/LN W/TR Locking R&C, Touch Read 18 1-1/32 11.5 39
32-386 RMRC-18 W/2TR Non-Locking R&C, w/2Touch Read 18 N/A 11.5 39
32-391 RMRC-18L W/SN W/2TR Locking R&C, Touch w/2 Read 18 27/32 11.5 39
32-392 RMRC-18L W/LN W/2TR Locking R&C, Touch w/2 Read 18 1-1/32 11.5 39
Part Code Model # Description Tile Size Bolt Lid Wt.
32-054 RMRC-20 Non-Locking R&C 20 N/A 11.5 45
32-059 RMRC-20L W/SN Locking R&C 20 27/32 11.5 45
32-071 RMRC-20L W/LN Locking R&C 20 1-1/32 11.5 45
32-254 RMRC-20 W/TR Non-Locking R&C, Touch Read 20 N/A 11.5 45
32-259 RMRC-20L W/SN W/TR Locking R&C, Touch Read 20 27/32 11.5 45
32-271 RMRC-20L W/LN W/TR Locking R&C, Touch Read 20 1-1/32 11.5 45
32-421 RMRC-20 W/2TR Non-Locking R&C, w/2 Touch Read 20 N/A 11.5 45
32-426 RMRC-20L W/SN W/2TR Locking R&C, w/2Touch Read 20 27/32 11.5 45
32-427 RMRC-20L W/LN W/2TR Locking R&C, w/2Touch Read 20 1-1/32 11.5 45
RECESSED CAST IRON METER BOX RINGS & COVERS
Part Code Model # Description Tile Size Bolt Lid Wt.
32-097 RMRC-21 Non Locking R&C 21 N/A 11.5 49
32-098 RMRC-21L W/SN Locking R&C 21 27/32 11.5 49
32-099 RMRC-21L W/LN Locking R&C 21 1-1/32 11.5 49
32-430 RMRC-21 W/TR Non-Locking R&C w/ Touch Read 21 N/A 11.5 49
32-298 RMRC-21L W/SN W/TR Locking R&C, Touch Read 21 27/32 11.5 49
32-299 RMRC-21L W/LN W/TR Locking R&C, Touch Read 21 1-1/32 11.5 49

32-428 RMRC-20L W/SN W/2RTR Locking R&C, W/Rec. Touch Read 20 27/32 11.5 46
32-429 RMRC-20L W/LN W/2RTR Locking R&C, W/Rec. Touch Read 20 1-1/32 11.5 46
Part Code Model # Description Tile Size Bolt Lid Wt.
32-432 RMRC-21 W/RTR Non-Locking R&C, W/Rec. Touch Read 21 N/A 11.5 57
32-433 RMRC-21 W/2RTR Non-Locking R&C, W/Rec. Touch Read 21 N/A 11.5 57
32-434 RMRC-21L W/SN W/RTR Locking R&C, W/Rec. Touch Read 21 27/32 11.5 58
32-435 RMRC-21L W/LN W/RTR Locking R&C, W/Rec. Touch Read 21 1-1/32 11.5 58
32-438 RMRC-21L W/SN W/2RTR Locking R&C, W/Rec. Touch Read 21 27/32 11.5 58
32-439 RMRC-21L W/LN W/2RTR Locking R&C, W/Rec. Touch Read 21 1-1/32 11.5 58
RECESSED CAST IRON METER BOX RINGS & COVER W/4” RECESSED TOUCH HOLES
C-4
VESTAL MANUFACTURING
Sweetwater, TN 37874
800-456-9562
Part Code Model # Description Tile Size Bolt Lid Wt.
32-303 RMCI-15 W/TR Non Locking R&C w/Recessed TR 15 N/A 11.5 31
32-304 RMCI-15L W/SN W/TR Locking R&C W/Recessed TR 15 27/32 11.5 32
32-305 RMCI-15L W/LN W/TR Locking R&C W/Recessed TR 15 1-1/32 11.5 32
Part Code Model # Description Tile Size Bolt Lid Wt.
32-306 RMCI-18 W/TR Non Locking R&C W/Recessed TR 18 N/A 11.5 33
32-307 RMCI-18L W/SN W/TR Locking R&C W/Recessed TR 18 27/32 11.5 33
32-308 RMCI-18L W/LN W/TR Locking R&C W/Recessed TR 18 1-1/32 11.5 33
Part Code Model # Description Tile Size Bolt Lid Wt.
32-309 RMCI-20 W/TR Non Locking R&C W/Recessed TR 20 N/A 11.5 36
32-310 RMCI-20L W/SN W/TR Locking R&C W/Recessed TR 20 27/32 11.5 37
32-311 RMCI-20L W/LN W/TR Locking R&C W/Recessed TR 20 1-1/32 11.5 37
Part Code Model # Description Tile Size Bolt Lid Wt.
32-312 RMCI-21 W/TR Non Locking R&C W/Recessed TR 21 N/A 11.5 42
32-313 RMCI-21L W/SN W/TR Locking R&C W/Recessed TR 21 27/32 11.5 43
32-314 RMCI-21L W/LN W/TR Locking R&C W/Recessed TR 21 1-1/32 11.5 43
Part Code Model # Description Tile Size Bolt Lid Wt.
32-315 RMRCI-15 W/TR Non Locking R&C w/Recessed TR 15 N/A 11.5 37
32-316 RMRCI-15L W/SN W/TR Locking R&C W/Recessed TR 15 27/32 11.5 38
32-317 RMRCI-15L W/LN W/TR Locking R&C W/Recessed TR 15 1-1/32 11.5 38
Part Code Model # Description Tile Size Bolt Lid Wt.
32-318 RMRCI-18 W/TR Non Locking R&C W/Recessed TR 18 N/A 11.5 41
32-319 RMRCI-18L W/SN W/TR Locking R&C W/Recessed TR 18 27/32 11.5 42
32-320 RMRCI-18L W/LN W/TR Locking R&C W/Recessed TR 18 1-1/32 11.5 42
Part Code Model # Description Tile Size Bolt Lid Wt.
32-321 RMRCI-20 W/TR Non Locking R&C W/Recessed TR 20 N/A 11.5 43
32-322 RMRCI-20L W/SN W/TR Locking R&C W/Recessed TR 20 27/32 11.5 44
32-323 RMRCI-20L W/LN W/TR Locking R&C W/Recessed TR 20 1-1/32 11.5 44
Part Code Model # Description Tile Size Bolt Lid Wt.
32-324 RMRCI-21 W/TR Non Locking R&C W/Recessed TR 21 N/A 11.5 57
32-325 RMRCI-21L W/SN W/TR Locking R&C W/Recessed TR 21 27/32 11.5 58
32-326 RMRCI-21L W/LN W/TR Locking R&C W/Recessed TR 21 1-1/32 11.5 58
RECESSED CAST IRON METER BOX RINGS & COVERS W/ 7” RECESSED TOUCH READ
C-5
NON-RECESSED CAST IRON METER BOX RINGS & COVERS W/ 7” RECESSED TOUCH READ

NON-RECESSED CAST IRON METER BOX RINGS & COVERS
Part Code Model # Description Tile Size Bolt Lid Wt.
32-072 RMRC-215L R&C W/SN Locking R&C 20 27/32 15 50
32-073 RMRC-215L R&C W/LN Locking R&C 20 1-1/32 15 50
32-272 RMRC-215L R&C W/SN W/TR Locking R&C, Touch Read 20 27/32 15 50
32-273 RMRC-215L R&C W/LN W/TR Locking R&C, Touch Read 20 1-1/32 15 50
32-107 RMRC-215L R&C W/SN W/2TR Locking R&C, 2 Touch Read 20 27/32 15 50
32-108 RMRC-215L R&C W/LN W/2TR Locking R&C, 2 Touch Read 20 1-1/32 15 50
RECESSED CAST IRON METER BOX RINGS & COVERS
*RMC-213 series rings & covers feature special designed hinge to support lid when open.
C-10
VESTAL MANUFACTURING
Sweetwater, TN 37874
800-456-9562
Part Code Model # Description Tile Size Bolt Lid Wt.
32-102 RMC-15H Non-Locking Drop-In 15 N/A 11.5 27
32-024 RMC-18H Non-Locking Drop-In 18 N/A 11.5 30
32-224 RMC-18H W/TR Non-Locking Drop-In w/ Touch Read 18 N/A 11.5 30
32-027 RMC-20H Non-Locking Drop-In 20 N/A 11.5 47
32-227 RMC-20H W/TR Non-Locking Drop-In w/ Touch Read 20 N/A 11.5 47
HOOK COVER NON-RECESSED CAST IRON METER BOX RINGS & COVERS
Part Code Model # Description Tile Size Bolt Lid Wt.
96-146 ELR 15 1-1/2" Elevator Ring & J Bolts N/A N/A 12 8
96-147 ELR 3 3" Elevator Ring & J Bolts N/A N/A 12 10
CAST IRON ELEVATOR RINGS - NON RECESSED
Part Code Model # Description Size Bolt Lid Wt.
32-074 TR Plug with Cotter Pin Plug for Touch Read Holes 1 3/4 N/A Any 2
CAST IRON TOUCH READ PLUG
C-11
VESTAL MANUFACTURING
Sweetwater, TN 37874
800-456-9562
Part Code Model # Description Tile Size Bolt Lid Wt.
32-034 RM-15 17" (OD) Ring 15 N/A 11.5 18
32-028 RM-18 20" (OD) Ring 18 N/A 11.5 19
32-029 RM-20 21.75" (OD) Ring 20 N/A 11.5 22
32-087 LW-20 RING 21.75” (OD) Ring 20 N/A 11.5 28
32-092 RM-21 25" (OD) Ring 21 N/A 11.5 28
32-053 RM-213 24" (OD) Ring 20 N/A 13 22
CAST IRON METER BOX RINGS
Part Code Model # Description Tile Size Bolt Lid Wt.
32-039 RMR-15 17" (OD) Ring 15 N/A 11.5 18
32-042 RMR-18 20" (OD) Ring 18 N/A 11.5 28
32-084 RMR-18 Spiked Ring 20" (OD) Ring 18 N/A 11.5 28
32-058 RMR-20 24" (OD) Ring 20 N/A 11.5 28
32-096 RMR-21 24" (OD) Ring 21 N/A 11.5 33
32-115 RMR-215 24” (OD) Ring 20 N/A 15 30
32-700 BRMR-20 24” (OD) Ring 20 N/A 12 31
32-701 BRMR-20 Spiked Ring 24” (OD) Ring 20 N/A 12 33
CAST IRON METER BOX RINGS - RECESSED